
Yiolation letter 
By Email/Post 

Government of India 
Ministry of Mines

Indian Bureau of Mines
Office of the Regional Controller of Mines, Jabalpur

File No:MP/Satna/l ST -50 BYI- UEYS Jabalpur. Dated: 05.04.2021 

To. 

Prasenjit Singh 
Gulab Rai Building 
Opp. Nagar Nigam
Katni M.P. 483501 

Sub. : Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017, in respect of your 
Piprahat limestone mine. 38MPR35275. Area 8.068 hectare. in District Satna of MP. 

Sir 

Following provisions of MCDR 2017 were found violated in your above mine during the inspection by 
the Undersigned on 08.03.2021 in the presence of Shri.K.N.Ojha (Mines Head) and Shri Lalji Tiwary

(Mines Manager). 

Rule Nature of violation observed in detail

No 
No holder of a mining lease shall commence or carry out mining operations in any area except n 

TI0)accordance with the mining plan approved. modified or reviewed by the Indian Bureau of Mines or 

prepared and certified in accordance with the system established by the State Government. 

In the year 2019-20 it was proposed to drill 4 core boreholes at a grid interval 100m for a 

total depth of 200 meter. However, it is observed that proposed boreholes were not carried

out during the said year. 
In the year 2019-20 it was proposed to produce 154312 MT of limestone but only 67300 

MT production achieved against the same. 

26(2) The holder of mining lease shall submit to the competent authority a yearly report as per the format 

specified by the Indian Bureau of Mines, before Istday of July every year setting forth the extent of 

protective and rehabilitative works carried out as envisaged in the approved mine closure plan, and 

if there is any deviation, reasons thereof: 
During scrutiny of the office records, it has been observed that the yearly report in respect 

of rule 26(2) of MCDR 2017 has not been submitted for the year 2019-20. 

1. In this connection. il is brought to your notice that tuhe above Violations constitute an offence punishable

under Rule 62 of Mineral Conservations and Development Rules. 2017.
2. The mining operations can be suspended under the rule 11(2) of MCDR-2017, if compliance of rule 

11() of MCDR-2017 is not found satistfactory.
3. You are advised to rectify the violations of abovementioned rules immediately and intimate the position 

to this office within 45 (Forty-Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

olc Yours faithfully 

(Robert Simon C) 
Asst. Controller of Mines, 

Jabalpur Region, IBM 

Copy to: 

1) The Controller of Mines (CZ). Nagpur, IBM 

2) The Director. Directorate of Geology & Mining. Klhanij Bhavan. Arera Hills. Bhopal (MP). 

(Robert Simbn C) 

A sst. Controller of Mines. 
Jabalpur Region, IBM 
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